
Designation and Deprivation Statistics round 1 by designation date Appendix A

Centre 
Designation 

Date LCSP Area
Ward in which centre 

located

Deprivation Range 
(ODPM 2004 IMD 
data, top %) From

Deprivation Range 
(ODPM 2004 IMD 
data, top %) To

Average % 
deprivation across 

catchment area
Millmead 01/07/04 Thanet 1 Dane Valley 8 40 23
The Village 01/07/04 Shepway 1 Folkestone Foord 13 63 32
Aylesham 09/08/05 Dover Aylesham 20 71 49
St Radigunds 09/08/05 Dover St Radigunds 9 94 54
Temple Hill 09/08/05 Dartford West Joyce Green 18 52 29
The Willows (Ashford) 28/09/05 Ashford 1 Beaver 18 59 35
Seashells 11/11/05 Swale Urban Sheerness West 6 23 14
Riverside (Gravesham) 17/11/05 Gravesham Riverside 13 81 42
Hawkinge 05/01/06 Shepway 1 North Downs East 28 92 69
Ray Allen 28/03/06 Ashford 1 Stanhope 10 83 50
Tower Hamlets 29/03/06 Dover Tower Hamlets 20 74 33
Buckland 30/03/06 Dover Buckland 16 74 42
Riverside ( C'bury) 04/07/06 Canterbury City & Country Northgate 21 84 45
The Meadows 11/07/06 Maidstone 2 Park Wood 9 64 34
Oakfield 11/09/06 Dartford West Princes 21 76 47
Milton Court 18/09/06 Swale Urban Milton Regis 17 74 46
Newlands 19/10/06 Thanet 2 Sir Moses Montefiore 5 56 27



Designation and Deprivation Statistics round 1 by range

Centre 
Designation 

Date LCSP Area
Ward in which centre 

located

Deprivation Range 
(ODPM 2004 IMD 
data, top %) From

Deprivation Range 
(ODPM 2004 IMD 
data, top %) To

Average % 
deprivation across 

catchment area
Newlands 19/10/06 Thanet 2 Sir Moses Montefiore 5 56 27
Seashells 11/11/05 Swale Urban Sheerness West 6 23 14
Millmead 01/07/04 Thanet 1 Dane Valley 8 40 23
St Radigunds 09/08/05 Dover St Radigunds 9 94 54
The Meadows 11/07/06 Maidstone 2 Park Wood 9 64 34
Ray Allen 28/03/06 Ashford 1 Stanhope 10 83 50
The Village 01/07/04 Shepway 1 Folkestone Foord 13 63 32
Riverside (Gravesham) 17/11/05 Gravesham Riverside 13 81 42
Buckland 30/03/06 Dover Buckland 16 74 42
Milton Court 18/09/06 Swale Urban Milton Regis 17 74 46
Temple Hill 09/08/05 Dartford West Joyce Green 18 52 29
The Willows (Ashford) 28/09/05 Ashford 1 Beaver 18 59 35
Aylesham 09/08/05 Dover Aylesham 20 71 49
Tower Hamlets 29/03/06 Dover Tower Hamlets 20 74 33
Riverside ( C'bury) 04/07/06 Canterbury City & Country Northgate 21 84 45
Oakfield 11/09/06 Dartford West Princes 21 76 47
Hawkinge 05/01/06 Shepway 1 North Downs East 28 92 69



Designation and Deprivation statistics round 1 by average

Centre 
Designation 

Date LCSP Area
Ward in which centre 

located

Deprivation Range 
(ODPM 2004 IMD 
data, top %) From

Deprivation Range 
(ODPM 2004 IMD 
data, top %) To

Average % 
deprivation across 

catchment area
Seashells 11/11/05 Swale Urban Sheerness West 6 23 14
Millmead 01/07/04 Thanet 1 Dane Valley 8 40 23
Newlands 19/10/06 Thanet 2 Sir Moses Montefiore 5 56 27
Temple Hill 09/08/05 Dartford West Joyce Green 18 52 29
The Village 01/07/04 Shepway 1 Folkestone Foord 13 63 32
Tower Hamlets 29/03/06 Dover Tower Hamlets 20 74 33
The Meadows 11/07/06 Maidstone 2 Park Wood 9 64 34
The Willows (Ashford) 28/09/05 Ashford 1 Beaver 18 59 35
Riverside (Gravesham) 17/11/05 Gravesham Riverside 13 81 42
Buckland 30/03/06 Dover Buckland 16 74 42
Riverside ( C'bury) 04/07/06 Canterbury City & Country Northgate 21 84 45
Milton Court 18/09/06 Swale Urban Milton Regis 17 74 46
Oakfield 11/09/06 Dartford West Princes 21 76 47
Aylesham 09/08/05 Dover Aylesham 20 71 49
Ray Allen 28/03/06 Ashford 1 Stanhope 10 83 50
St Radigunds 09/08/05 Dover St Radigunds 9 94 54
Hawkinge 05/01/06 Shepway 1 North Downs East 28 92 69


